
1.  Beresford, Quentin; Garry Bailey. Search for the Tasmanian Tiger. Sandy Bay, Tasmania, 

Australia: Blubber Head Press, 1981. First edition. ISBN: 090852806x. 54pp. Small square 

octavo [19.5 cm] Pictorial wraps, with only light wear to the wraps. Near fine.  $40 

 

From the publisher- "Search for the Tasmanian Tiger records the story of the thylacine, 

yesterday and today; the first contacts with settlers, the war against the animal, its slide towards 

extinction and its life in captivity. The various search parties, sent out this century in an attempt 

to locate and preserve survivors, are detailed. The conflicting opinions of experts, as to whether 

a live tiger can yet be discovered, are given. Supporting the text are many rare drawings and 

photographs of the tiger, the majority being previously unpublished." 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2.  Napier, John. Bigfoot: The Yeti and Sasquatch in Myth and Reality. New York: E. P. 

Dutton & Co., Inc, 1973. First edition. ISBN: 0525066586. 240pp. Octavo [21.5 cm] Bright 

orange cloth over boards. In a dust jacket, with light scratching to the panels. Illustrated. Ex-

libris UFO enthusiast George W. Earley, with his bookplate on the front pastedown. Earley was 

a U.S. engineer and editor. He was involved in science fiction fandom during the 1940s. He is 

the author of "Encounters with Aliens: UFOs and Alien Beings in Science Fiction." Very good + 

in a very good dust jacket.  $40 

 

The author's goal in "Bigfoot" is to disentangle the legend from the living animal. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3.  Cohen, Daniel. Monsters You Never Heard Of. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company, 1980. 

First edition. 112pp. Octavo [21.5 cm] Mustard yellow cloth over boards. Illustrated with 

photographs and prints. The text block is just a trifle wavy. In the bright pictorial dust jacket, with 

minor sunning to the spine and very minimal edge wear. Very good + in very good + dust jacket.     

$100 

 

Accounts of lesser-known monsters, including the Jersey Devil, Hairy Hands, Dover Demon, 

Spring-Heeled Jack, and other phantom animals. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4.  Gould, R. T. The Case for the Sea-Serpent. London: Philip Allan, 1930. First edition. 291pp. 

Octavo [22.5 cm] Blue cloth over boards. Map pastedowns. Spine and front board sunned and a 

bit discolored. Front hinge a bit soft. Text block cracked at the title page. Frontispiece detached, 

but present. In a *xeroxed" dust jacket. Original dust jacket not present. Good.  $350 

 

A first edition of R. T. Gould's classic examination of the sea-serpent. 

 

The author states: 

 

" I feel that an apology, or at least an explanation, is necessary for a book dealing with such a 

'fo'c'sle yarn' as the sea-serpent. 

 

"My excuse must be, that I believe in the sea-serpent. I have long been interested in the 

subject, and I should have devoted an essay to it in one of my two former books, Oddities and 

Enigmas, had I not become convinced that it could not be treated in so limited a space." 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

6.  Tchernine, Odette. In Pursuit of the Abominable Snowman [Russian Investigations]. 

New York: Taplinger Publishing Company, 1971. First American edition. 184pp. Octavo [21.5 

cm] Pale blue cloth over boards. The extremities are just a hair rubbed, and the front cover is a 

trifle warped. In a dust jacket, with very light rubbing and scratching to the surface. Very good + 

in very good dust jacket.  $100 

 

From the dust jacket- "The Abominable Snowman- or Yeti- has long been one of the mysteries 

of the world. In the forefront of those seeking to unravel its secret have been the Russians- 

explorers, mountain climbers, scientists. This authoritative study, remarkable in many of its 

disclosures, attempts to extract the truth about a phenomenon of nature that has been feared 

and ridiculed for centuries. Far from being confined to the Himalayas, as popular knowledge 

would have it, the Abominable Snowman has been sighted in many parts of the world." 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7.  LeBlond, Paul H.; Edward L. Bousfield. Cadborosaurus: Survivor from the Deep 

[Cryptozoology]. Victoria, B.C.: Horsdal & Schubart, 1995. SIGNED. 134pp. Octavo [21.5 cm] 

Pictorial wrappers. Fine. $25 

 

Inscribed by the author to fellow UFO enthusiast George W. Earley on the half title. 

 

From the rear wrap- 

 

"Now, an oceanographer and a zoologist report on an objective, years-long, scientific study of 

'Caddy'. In this book they present the evidence, examine possible connections with the Loch 

Ness 'Monster' and Lake Okanagan's Ogopogo, and offer their fascinating explanation of these 

visitors from the ocean deep." 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8.  Shackley, Myra. Still Living? Yeti, Sasquatch and Neanderthal Enigma. New York: 

Thames and Hudson, 1983. First edition. 192pp. Octavo [24 cm] Blue paper over boards. With 

60 illustrations. The spine leans back just a little. In a dust jacket, with very subtle sun fading to 

the spine and edges. Very good in a very good dust jacket.  $75 

 

Anthropologist Myra Shackley examines the case for hominid survival. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9.  Ellis, Richard. The Search for the Giant Squid. New York: The Lyons Press, 1998. Second 

printing. ISBN: 1558216898. SIGNED. 322pp. Quarto [26cm]. 1/4 navy paper over light blue 

boards. Title stamped in light blue on spine. Textblock beginning to crack on p198-199. Edges 

of boards lightly bumped. Mild toning to foot of boards. Light wear to dust jacket.  $40 

 

With a laid in postcard inscribed from the author to George Earley, thanking him for a kind 

review. 

With 56 illustrations and photographs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10.  Healy, Tony; Paul Cropper. The Yowie: In Search of Australia’s Bigfoot. San Antonio 

and New York: Anomalist Books, 2006. First edition. ISBN: 1933665165. 320pp. Quarto [25.5 

cm] Pictorial wraps. Near fine.  $25 

 

Foreword by Loren Coleman. Maps by Bryan Fox. 

 

A book which chronicles the yowie saga from the pre-colonial era to the present day. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11.  Davis, Beau R. Bigfoot is Alive! A Special Edition [The Davis Expedition]. Beverly Hills, 

CA: Tambarlee International, Inc, 1974. Second edition. 64pp. Very slim quarto [28 cm] Saddle-

stitched pictorial wraps. There are several light paperclip marks to the top edge of the front 

wrap. Very good +.   $100 

 

A complete update report on the Bigfoot monsters throughout the world, including Abominable 

Snowman, Russian Dawn Man, Sasquatch Bigfoot, and Fouke Monster. 

 

The author Beau Davis is the producer-director of the highly acclaimed motion picture, 

"Brainwash '72." He is an avid adventurer and lecturer on the "Bigfoot" phenomenon, based on 

his actual encounter with the sub-human primate. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



12.  Green, John. Year of the Sasquatch. Agassiz, British Columbia: Cheam Publishing Ltd, 

1970. Second edition. 80pp. Very slim quarto [27 cm] Red and black saddle stitched wraps. 

Illustrated. "Review Copy" in pen on the first page. Near fine.  $75 

 

John Green, a graduate of the University of British Columbia and the Columbia University 

Graduate School of Journalism, is the author of several Sasquatch books. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13.  Quast, Mike. The Sasquatch in Minnesota. 1990. 82pp. Thin quarto [28 cm] Spiralboud 

red printed wraps. 

 

Ex-libris UFO enthusiast George W. Earley, with his ink stamp on the table of contents page. 

Earley was a U.S. engineer and editor. He was involved in science fiction fandom during the 

1940s. He is the author of "Encounters with Aliens: UFOs and Alien Beings in Science Fiction." 

Near fine.  $150 

 

Since sighting a sasquatch in Minnesota as a child, the author has been thoroughly studying the 

mystery of the hairy, manlike creatures. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



14.  Quast, Mike. Creatures of the North The New Minnesota Sasquatch Encounters. 

Fargo, ND, "Copyright pending" stated on copyright page. Circa 1990. 68pp. Thin quarto [28 

cm] Spiralboud blue printed wraps. 

 

Ex-libris UFO enthusiast George W. Earley, with his ink stamp on the verso of the front wrap. 

Two minor stains on the front wrap. Earley was a U.S. engineer and editor. He was involved in 

science fiction fandom during the 1940s. He is the author of "Encounters with Aliens: UFOs and 

Alien Beings in Science Fiction." Very good +.  $150 

From the opening text- 

 

"There is a certain Indian tribe in Minnesota whose people have a legend about a mysterious 

spiritual being that leaves behind strange tracks on the ice to mark its passage through the 

world of men. 

 

"Since 1898 at least 70 separate incidents have occurred in Minnesota (and probably many 

more that have gone unreported) to indicate that the state is home to a large apelike or manlike 

creature known as the sasquatch." 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Terms & Conditions: Advance reservation suggested. All items subject to 

prior sale. Please contact us to reserve an item (see contact information 

below). All items may be examined at our bookshop, which is open from 

10 a.m. to 6 p.m., Monday-Saturday, Sunday from 12 p.m. to 5 p.m., or 

by special arrangement (open hours subject to change). All items are 

guaranteed authentic and as described. Items may be returned for a full 

 

refund within ten days, with prior notification. Prices are in U.S. Dol- 

lars, payment with order. Regular customers may expect their usual 

 

terms. Institutions will be accommodated according to their needs. We 

accept, cash, check, wire transfer, PayPal, Visa, MasterCard, Discover, 

and American Express. Shipping charges are $5.00 for the first item, and 

$1.00 for each additional item. All other shipping, including expedited 

shipping and large items, will be billed at cost. Utah residents, please 

account for 7.75 % sales tax. 

 

 
 


